
24-APR-20 09:28 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 3,396,456  7,079,654  46,968,410

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,469,318
 927,138

 13.2
 1.5

 5,062,324
 2,017,330

 13.3
 2.0

 32,596,511
 14,371,899

 2.6
 1.3

 9.7  9.8  2.2

 34,889  72,153  450,778

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 8.4  6.6 -0.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,672 -1.9  3,468 -12.7  21,933 -6.7

 60,501  123,408  816,854

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-6.1 -3.9

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 

EWR’s total passenger traffic grew to a record 3.396 
million travelers (+301,067 passengers/+9.7 percent – 
the highest growth rate and level improvement among 
our facilities). The domestic sector paced growth with a
record 2.469 million passengers (+287,651 
travelers/+13.2 percent). United, Frontier and Spirit led 
growth with double-digit gains. EWR’s international 
passenger volume also achieved a new highwater mark
– 927,138 travelers (+1.5 percent/+13,416 passengers)
– though carriers cut seat capacity (-1.4 percent). 
Growth was led by United and Swiss International 
Airlines. Several airlines offset the gains previously 
described: Cathay Pacific and Air China handled fewer 
passengers with double-digit declines. EWR’s total 
freight volume fell by 4.4 percent (-2,793 tons). The 
domestic segment led the downward trend with a 3,259-
ton fall (-8 percent). Following ten uninterrupted 
months of underperformance, international cargo 
bounced back with a 2.1 percent gain (+466 tons).  

Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-4.4

 26,850
 7,235

 804

 55,225
 15,212
 1,716

 336,738
 99,716
 14,324

 10.7
 3.6

-15.4

 8.3
 2.1
-5.1

 4,121  8,635  55,359-13.6 -17.4 -5.3

 37,337
 23,164

-8.0
 2.1

 78,291
 45,117

-9.3
-0.1

 530,796
 286,058

-2.6
-6.0

 172,651
 4,592

 41,305
 63,110

 709,720
 191,951
 517,769

-4.4
-5.8

 34.3
-0.4
 5.9
 6.6
 5.7

 368,724
 8,643

 85,714
 130,833

 1,504,588
 410,622

 1,093,966

-3.4
-4.4

 35.8
-3.3
 4.2

 10.6
 2.0

 2,604,273
 70,051

 571,182
 938,134

 11,102,258
 3,148,602
 7,953,656

-4.5
-12.1
 2.2
-4.0
 1.0
 8.1
-1.6

-0.8
 0.9
 4.3

Non Revenue Passengers  106,284  13.5  213,315  9.8  1,345,303  2.7

 543,515  14.7  1,116,119  13.6  7,136,630  2.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  11,942  15.4  24,747  12.9  145,212  0.8



24-APR-20 09:28 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
SAS
LUFTHANSA
PORTER AIRLINES
EMIRATES AIRLINES
FRONTIER AIRLINES
NORWEGIAN AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
ALLEGIANT AIR
AIR INDIA
AER LINGUS

Airline Name

 22,138,028
 2,353,594
 2,075,530
 1,930,780
 1,445,562
 1,206,758

 849,871
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 273,200
 0
 0
 0
 0

 214,517
 0
 0

Domestic

 8,632,231
 0

 246,136
 1,123

 60,299
 0
 0

 727,979
 503,200
 421,191
 418,274
 389,468

 0
 271,951
 264,295
 229,141
 220,890

 0
 196,528
 172,777

Intl

 30,770,259
 2,353,594
 2,321,666
 1,931,903
 1,505,861
 1,206,758

 849,871
 727,979
 503,200
 421,191
 418,274
 389,468
 273,200
 271,951
 264,295
 229,141
 220,890
 214,517
 196,528
 172,777

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 65.6
 70.6
 75.6
 79.7
 82.9
 85.5
 87.3
 88.8
 89.9
 90.8
 91.7
 92.5
 93.1
 93.7
 94.2
 94.7
 95.2
 95.7
 96.1
 96.5

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED
UNITED PARCEL
ATLAS AIR
SAS
EMIRATES AIRLINES
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EL AL
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
EUROWINGS
AIR CANADA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
LOT POLISH
KALITTA AIR LLC
NORWEGIAN AIR
AIR INDIA
CARGOJET AIRWAYS

Airline Name

 357,188
 174,263
 143,644
 25,406
 20,037
 13,574
 10,003
 9,138
 7,967
 7,794
 7,670
 4,388
 4,341
 3,638
 3,476
 3,253
 2,821
 2,701
 2,451
 2,228

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2020EWR

Flights (daily) Cities
0 0

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 0.0  0
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

0 0

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 32,596,511

 1,715,189

 2,098,121

 1,191,753

 590,051

 7,544,099

 1,232,686

Passengers

 530,796

 3,650

 4,697

 7,606

 429

 234,928

 34,748

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 43.7
 65.1
 82.6
 85.8
 88.2
 89.9
 91.1
 92.2
 93.2
 94.1
 95.1
 95.6
 96.2
 96.6
 97.0
 97.4
 97.8
 98.1
 98.4
 98.7

Domestic nonstop cities served

Jet service provided


