EWR's total passenger traffic grew to a record 3.396 million travelers (+301,067 passengers/+9.7 percent the highest growth rate and level improvement among our facilities). The domestic sector paced growth with a record 2.469 million passengers (+287,651 travelers/+13.2 percent). United, Frontier and Spirit led growth with double-digit gains. EWR's international passenger volume also achieved a new highwater mark – 927,138 travelers (+1.5 percent/+13,416 passengers) though carriers cut seat capacity (-1.4 percent). Growth was led by United and Swiss International Airlines. Several airlines offset the gains previously described: Cathay Pacific and Air China handled fewer passengers with double-digit declines. EWR's total freight volume fell by 4.4 percent (-2,793 tons). The domestic segment led the downward trend with a 3,259ton fall (-8 percent). Following ten uninterrupted months of underperformance, international cargo bounced back with a 2.1 percent gain (+466 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ FEBRUARY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-d	late	12 M onths Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	

EWR

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,469,318	13.2	5,062,324	13.3	32,596,511	2.6
International	927,138	1.5	2,017,330	2.0	14,371,899	1.3
Total Revenue Passengers	3,396,456	9.7	7,079,654	9.8	46,968,410	2.2
Non Revenue Passengers	106,284	13.5	213,315	9.8	1,345,303	2.7
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	543,515	14.7	1,116,119	13.6	7,136,630	2.3
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	26,850	10.7	55,225	8.3	336,738	-0.8
International	7,235	3.6	15,212	2.1	99,716	0.9
General Aviation	804	-15.4	1,716	-5.1	14,324	4.3
Total	34,889	8.4	72,153	6.6	450,778	-0.3
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,672	-1.9	3,468	-12.7	21,933	-6.7
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	11,942	15.4	24,747	12.9	145,212	0.8
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	37,337	-8.0	78,291	-9.3	530,796	-2.6
International	23,164	2.1	45,117	-0.1	286,058	-6.0
Total	60,501	-4.4	123,408	-6.1	816,854	-3.9
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	4,121	-13.6	8,635	-17.4	55,359	-5.3
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	172,651	-4.4	368,724	-3.4	2,604,273	-4.5
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	4,592	-5.8	8,643	-4.4	70,051	-12.1
Airport Coach Passengers	41,305	34.3	85,714	35.8	571,182	2.2
Taxis Dispatched	63,110	-0.4	130,833	-3.3	938,134	-4.0
Total Air Train Passengers	709,720	5.9	1,504,588	4.2	11,102,258	1.0
Paid Air Train Passengers	191,951	6.6	410,622	10.6	3,148,602	8.1
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	517,769	5.7	1,093,966	2.0	7,953,656	-1.6

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volume				
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Nam	e	Tons	Cum%
1	UNITED	22,138,028	8,632,231	30,770,259	65.6	1	FEDERAL EX	(PRESS	357,188	43.7
2	AMERICAN	2,353,594	0	2,353,594	70.6	2	UNITED		174,263	65.1
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	2,075,530	246,136	2,321,666	75.6	3	UNITED PAR	RCEL	143,644	82.6
4	DELTA	1,930,780	1,123	1,931,903	79.7	4	ATLAS AIR		25,406	85.8
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,445,562	60,299	1,505,861	82.9	5	SAS		20,037	88.2
6	ALASKA AIRLINES	1,206,758	0	1,206,758	85.5	6	EMIRATES A	AIRLINES	13,574	89.9
7	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	849,871	0	849,871	87.3	7	SWISS INT'	_ AIR LINE	10,003	91.1
8	AIR CANADA	0	727,979	727,979	88.8	8	LUFTHANSA	1	9,138	92.2
9	SAS	0	503,200	503,200	89.9	9	BRITISH AIR	RWAYS	7,967	93.2
10	LUFTHANSA	0	421,191	421,191	90.8	10	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	7,794	94.1
11	PORTER AIRLINES	0	418,274	418,274	91.7	11	EL AL		7,670	95.1
12	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	389,468	389,468	92.5	12	AIR CHINA I	NTERNATI	4,388	95.6
13	FRONTIER AIRLINES	273,200	0	273,200	93.1	13	EUROWING	S	4,341	96.2
14	NORWEGIAN AIR	0	271,951	271,951	93.7	14	AIR CANADA	A	3,638	96.6
15	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	264,295	264,295	94.2	15	AIR PORTUG	GAL(TAP)	3,476	97.0
16	EL AL	0	229,141	229,141	94.7	16	LOT POLISH	1	3,253	97.4
17	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	220,890	220,890	95.2	17	KALITTA AII	RLLC	2,821	97.8
18	ALLEGIANT AIR	214,517	0	214,517	95.7	18	NORWEGIA	N AIR	2,701	98.1
19	AIR INDIA	0	196,528	196,528	96.1	19	AIR INDIA		2,451	98.4
20	AER LINGUS	0	172,777	172,777	96.5	20	CARGOJET	AIRWAYS	2,228	98.7
Passengers & Freight by Market Group						nogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ Monthly		
12 Month Ending Data Passengers Freight			Business Leisure/C			26.7% 73.3%	Local Origin & Connecting Pa		75.3% 24.7%	
DOM	ESTIC	32,596,511	530,796	Male			45.8%	Average age		44.0
CAN	ADA	1,715,189	3,650	Female O&D Pas	senaer M	lode o	54.2% f Access:	Local Passeng	ger Resider	nce
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA	2,098,121	4,697	Private Ca	ar		37.2%	NYC	,	66.3%
-	TRAL AND SOUTH AMER	, ,	*	Drove Re			8.2%	Manhattan		28.9%
-		, , , , , ,	7,606	Taxi/Limo	1		22.6% 13.8%	Brooklyn		15.4%
MEX	ICO	590,051	429	Bus/Shut	tle		10.2%	Queens New Jersey		4.2% 11.1%
TRAI	NSATLANTIC	7,544,099	234,928	Rail/Subv			8.1%	Westchester &	Rockland	10.3%
TRAI	NSPACIFIC	1,232,686	34,748					Pennsylvania		1.6%
								Connecticut		0.1%
	OAG schedules: airli	nes serving EWR			OA	G sch	edules: Nor	nstop Destination	ons	
Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines			<u>'</u>					Cities		
		@Sub-Total 0.0	0			330		ıb-Total	0	0
Inter	national Passenger Serv		O		onal none	ston ci	ties served			
miler	nanonai rassenger serv		-	International nonstop cities served Jet service provided						
		@Sub-Total 0.0	0	300 30	oo provid		@\$1	ıb-Total	0	0
Freig	hter Service						901		J	U

@Sub-Total

0.0

0

0

 $_{0}\mid$ Total number of cities having nonstop services